first sale occurs in the United States, which could be an intercompany sale.

The Company believes that this change in accounting principle is preferable as the new method provides a better comparison with the Company's peers, the
majority of which expense the MDET at the time of the first sale in the United States.

The medical device excise tax applies to sales beginning January 1, 2013; therefore, this change affected only 2013 financial results. The cumulative effect of
the change in the prior year is included in retained earnings as of December 31, 2013. We have revised the comparative results for the three- and nine-month
periods ended September 30, 2013 to reflect the retrospective application of the change in accounting principle had the new method been in effect for all
periods, as follows:

7

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income:

 Three Months Ended September 30, 2013  Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

 Originally   As  Originally   As

 Reported  Adjustments  Adjusted  Reported  Adjustments  Adjusted

 (In thousands, except per share amounts)

Cost of goods sold $ 84,101  $ (2,334)  $ 81,767  $ 247,437  $ (4,229)  $ 243,208
Selling, general and administrative 95,933  3,861  99,794  295,713  10,324  306,037
Income tax expense (benefit) (6,605)  253  (6,352)  (8,755)  (417)  (9,172)
Net income (loss) (28,550)  (1,780)  (30,330)  (29,160)  (5,678)  (34,838)
Basic net income (loss) per common share $ (1.02)   $ (1.09)  $ (1.05)   $ (1.25)
Diluted net income (loss) per common share (1.02)   (1.09)  (1.05)   (1.25)
Comprehensive income (loss) $ (19,860)  $ (1,780)  $ (21,640)  $ (25,076)  $ (5,678)  $ (30,754)

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets:

 December 31, 2013

 Originally   As

 Reported  Adjustments  Adjusted

 (In thousands)

Inventories $ 213,431  $ (6,512)  $ 206,919
Deferred tax assets - current 46,300  2,316  48,616
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 26,752  106  26,858
Retained earnings 285,046  (4,090)  280,956

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:

 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

 Originally   As

 Reported  Adjustments  Adjusted

 (In thousands)

Net income (loss) $ (29,160)  $ (5,678)  $ (34,838)
Inventories (34,855)  6,090  (28,765)
Prepaid and other current assets (282)  (412)  (694)

Realignment of Segment Revenues

In the first quarter of 2014 the Company realigned certain products between operating segments. The Company did not change its management structure and
has determined that the Company still has the same five reportable segments. The impact of this immaterial change on all periods presented is that (i) the
revenues and segment profit of the U.S. Extremities segment is lower, and U.S. Instruments and U.S. Spine and Other segments are higher, and (ii) the global
revenues of the Orthopedics product category is lower and the Instruments product category is higher. These changes have been reflected in all periods